Adjustment As

Restated
As

Previously
Adjustment As

Restated

Edgar Filing: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

19

Reported Reported
Gas purchases $782,130 $5,788 $787,918 $1,065,925 $(15,173 ) $1,050,752
Total operating expenses $879,728 $5,788 $885,516 $1,157,210 $(15,173 ) $1,142,037
Operating Income $57,788 $(5,788 ) $52,000 $20,335 $15,173 $35,508
Income before income taxes
and equity in earnings of
affiliates $54,627 $(5,788 ) $48,839 $15,183 $15,173 $30,356
Income tax provision $19,897 $(2,259 ) $17,638 $3,394 $6,234 $9,628
Net Income $35,517 $(3,529 ) $31,988 $12,535 $8,939 $21,474
Basic earnings per share $0.84 $(0.08 ) $0.76 $0.30 $0.21 $0.51
Diluted earnings per share $0.83 $(0.08 ) $0.75 $0.30 $0.21 $0.51
Note:  Amounts may not cross foot due to rounding

9

Edgar Filing: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

20

Table of Contents
New Jersey Resources Corporation

Part I

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (Unaudited)

Six Months Ended
March 31,

Six Months Ended
March 31,

2009 2008
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Gas purchases $1,480,275 $(21,267 ) $1,459,008 $1,750,619 $(8,535 ) $1,742,084
Total operating expenses $1,658,836 $(21,267 ) $1,637,569 $1,913,811 $(8,535 ) $1,905,276
Operating Income $79,984 $21,267 $101,251 $74,872 $8,535 $83,407
Income before income taxes
and equity in earnings of
affiliates $71,134 $21,267 $92,401 $63,438 $8,535 $71,973
Income tax provision $25,142 $8,300 $33,442 $21,888 $3,507 $25,395
Net Income $47,293 $12,967 $60,260 $42,720 $5,028 $47,748
Basic earnings per share $1.12 $0.31 $1.43 $1.02 $0.12 $1.14
Diluted earnings per share $1.11 $0.30 $1.41 $1.02 $0.12 $1.14
Note:  Amounts may not cross foot due to rounding

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (Unaudited)

Six Months Ended
March 31,

Six Months Ended
March 31,

2009 2008
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net Income $47,293 $12,967 $60,260 $42,720 $5,028 $47,748
Unrealized (gain) loss on
derivatives $45,008 $(27,141 ) $17,867 $72,051 $2,544 $74,595
Deferred income taxes $(22,428 ) $8,300 $(14,128 ) $(2,942 ) $3,504 $562
Components of working capital $284,371 $(30,290 ) $254,081 $27,852 $(12,990 ) $14,862
Other noncurrent liabilities $2,126 $36,164 $38,290 $565 $1,914 $2,479
Inventories $415,082 $(36,894 ) $378,188 $193,659 $(25,240 ) $168,419
Gas purchases payable $(150,386 ) $5,965 $(144,421 ) $116,692 $(13,371 ) $130,063
Other current assets $5,822 $639 $6,461 $1,288 $(1,121 ) $167
Total working capital $284,371 $(30,290 ) $254,081 $27,852 $(12,990 ) $14,862
Note:  Amounts may not cross foot due to rounding

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (Unaudited)

ASSETS

Edgar Filing: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

21

March 31, September 30,
2009 2008

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Gas in storage, at average cost $63,523 $25,882 $89,405 $478,549 $(11,012 ) $467,537
Derivatives (current), at fair
value $242,814 $9,497 $252,311 $208,703 $18,521 $227,224
Other (current) $22,424 $1,757 $24,181 $12,785 $2,396 $15,181
Total current assets $783,222 $37,136 $820,358 $1,109,666 $9,905 $1,119,571
Total assets $2,416,591 $37,136 $2,453,727 $2,625,392 $9,905 $2,635,297
Note:  Amounts may not cross foot due to rounding

10

Edgar Filing: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

22

Table of Contents
New Jersey Resources Corporation

Part I

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES
March 31, September 30,

2009 2008
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Common stock equity $757,291 $14,077 $771,368 $726,958 $1,110 $728,068
Total capitalization $1,216,289 $14,077 $1,230,366 $1,182,075 $1,110 $1,183,185
Gas purchases payable $165,130 $14,048 $179,178 $315,516 $8,084 $323,600
Total current liabilities $669,693 $14,048 $683,741 $893,969 $8,084 $902,053
Deferred income taxes $202,860 $9,011 $211,871 $239,703 $711 $240,414
Total noncurrent liabilities $530,609 $9,011 $539,620 $549,348 $711 $550,059
Total capitalization and
liabilities $2,416,591 $37,136 $2,453,727 $2,625,392 $9,905 $2,635,297
Note:  Amounts may not cross foot due to rounding

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
March 31,

Three Months Ended
March 31,

2009 2008
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net Income $35,517 $(3,529 ) $31,988 $12,535 $8,939 $21,474
Comprehensive income $34,858 $(3,529 ) $31,329 $12,396 $8,939 $21,335
Note:  Amounts may not cross foot due to rounding

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (Unaudited)

Six Months Ended
March 31,

Six Months Ended
March 31,

2009 2008
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net Income $47,293 $12,967 $60,260 $42,720 $5,028 $47,748
Comprehensive income $47,153 $12,967 $60,120 $42,709 $5,028 $47,737
Note:  Amounts may not cross foot due to rounding

3. REGULATION

October Base Rate Order

Edgar Filing: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP - Form 10-Q/A

23

As a result of increases in NJNG’s operation, maintenance and capital costs, on November 20, 2007, NJNG petitioned
the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities (BPU) to increase base rates for delivery service by approximately $58.4
million, which included a return on NJNG’s equity component of 11.375 percent. This request was consistent with
NJNG’s objectives of providing safe and reliable service to its customers and earning a market-based return on its